
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029372-2023 

Contract

Provision of a 200mm Spectroscopic Ellipsometer

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHAMPTON

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-029372
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03e1d4  
Published 5 October 2023, 11:17am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHAMPTON

University of Southampton,UNIVERSITY ROAD

Southampton

SO17 1BJ

Contact

Morgan Hughes

Email

procurement@soton.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029372-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029372-2023
mailto:procurement@soton.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKJ32 - Southampton

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number)

10007158

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.southampton.ac.uk

Buyer's address

www.southampton.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.southampton.ac.uk
http://www.southampton.ac.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a 200mm Spectroscopic Ellipsometer

Reference number

2023UoS-0684

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38300000 - Measuring instruments

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The SNC (Southampton Nanofabrication Centre) wants to purchase a Spectroscopic
Ellipsometer capable of handling 200mm wafers. Spectroscopic Ellipsometery is an
essential characterisation technique for the facility and is used daily to rapidly qualify the
majority of all lithographic, deposition, and etch processing. Throughput, measurement
speed, and sample flexibility are important factors to this procurement.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £258,830

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ32 - Southampton

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 6

Southampton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The SNC (Southampton Nanofabrication Centre) wants to purchase a Spectroscopic
Ellipsometer capable of handling 200mm wafers. Spectroscopic Ellipsometery is an
essential characterisation technique for the facility and is used daily to rapidly qualify the
majority of all lithographic, deposition, and etch processing. Throughput, measurement
speed, and sample flexibility are important factors to this procurement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Mandatory / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Desirable / Weighting: 80

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-020225

Section V. Award of contract

/Notice/020225-2023


Page 5 to 6

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Quantum Design UK and Ireland Ltd

1 Mole Business Park

Leatherhead

KT227BA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ26 - East Surrey

Companies House

01259082

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £258,830



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Southampton

University Road

Southampton

SO17 1BJ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T03:48:16+0000
	TCPDF




